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Generous Donors to Kansas Legal
Services Help Us Serve Vulnerable
Kansans

Please donate through the PayPal link, or if you prefer, you can
send a check for a donation to KLS to:

Kansas Legal Services
712 S. Kansas Ave., Suite 200
Topeka, KS 66603
 

Please click on the + sign next to each category of donor below to see the donor names.

Last updated on December 02, 2025.

Kansas Legal Services Donations in 2024 

Kansas Legal Services
Donations in 2024

https://secure.qgiv.com/for/kansaslegalservices/embed/84576/


We are deeply grateful for your donations and compassion. Your
contributions directly impact and uplift those facing the greatest
challenges.

WALA Donation (Law Firms)

Morris Laing Lawfirm

Shook, Hardy & Bacon, L.L.P

R.E. "Tuck" Duncan

Pyle Law

Harvest Law KC

Foulston Siefkin LLP

Glassman Bird Law LLP

Chahine Legal LLC

Hinkle Law Firm LLC

Woner Reeder & Girard P.A.

Wise & Reber L.C.

Wendy Marvin Law Office LLC

Watkins Law Office

Watkins Calcara Chtd.



Triplett Woolf & Garretson LLC

The Spigarelli Law Firm

Stumbo Hanson LLP

Stinson LLP

Sharp McQueen P.A.

Pratt Law Office LLC

Pankratz & Hodge P.A.

Martindell Swearer Shaffer Ridenour LLP

Luder & West LLC

Kyler G. Knobbe

Jeter Turner Sook Baxter LLP

Irigonegaray Turney & Revenaugh L.L.P.

Hutton & Hutton Law Firm LLC

Hite Fanning & Honeyman LLP

Henson Hutton Mudrick Gragson & Vogelsberg LLP

Graybill & Hazelwood LLC

Gorny Dandurand LC

Goodell Stratton Edmonds Palmer LLP



Fleeson Gooing Coulson & Kitch L.L.C.

Euler Law Offices

Clinkscales Elder Law Practice P.A.

Clark Mize & Linville Chtd.

Cavanaugh Biggs & Lemon PA

Bauer Pike Bauer Wary Carroll & Gunn LLC

Addair Law

Kansas Legal Services Trust

Dirk Daveline Trustee and Secretary Jack Goldstein 1998 Charitable
Trust

General Donations
Rice Co Church Womens Thrift Shop

Mark Maloney

Halbrook Wood P.C.

Richard Porter

Tim O'Brien



Steven P. Flack

Anne L. Baker

Richard D. Woods

Eleazer Hazel

Tim and Christie grier/pratt

Matthew Hesse

Matt Keenan

Charles & Angela Sunderland

Mark & Janelle Hegarty

David & Dee Newbery

Board Meeting Donations
John C. Smith

The Johnson Family Foundation

Sarah & Thomas Kelly

Kansas Bar Association Members (Anonymous)

PAI Donation (Individuals)



Robert & Sue Adams

Megan J Redmond

Nancy M Dixon

Michael Heck

Stephanie N. Scheck

Josh Price

Jill Jolicoeur

Beth Foerster

Maureen Mahoney

Moriah Plowden

Carl W. Ossman

Flint Hll Publishing

Davd Depew

Kayvon Sarraf

Christina George

William Hill

Jeffrey Rogers

Molly M. Wood



Bill Ossman

Angela Meyer

Randell Hodgkinson

Stacey Blakeman

Amy Bipes

Steven & Leslie Hess

Lowell C. Paul

Charles A. Briscoe

Mary Jo Shaney

Diana G.P. Palenz

Chris McRae

Jay Fowler

William L. Townsley III

Nicole M. Proulx Aiken

Michael S. Obermeier

Julie C. Frickleton

Shannon Giles

Deena B. Jenab



Robert D. Kampen

Forrest A. Buhler

John D. Gatz

Charles L. Frickey

S. Phillip Stover

Barbara Greenwood

John H. Mitchelson

Elizabeth Baskerville Hiltgen

Jeffrey S. Southard

Dale L. Somers

Ardith R. Smith-Woertz

Lynette Petty

Stephen W. Mazza

Patrick H Donahue

David R. Brant

Andy & Karen See

James S. Murphy

J. Scott McCandless



Eric & Lisa Anielak

Jeffrey A. Burris

John A. Vetter

Jane P. Murphy

Steven D. Mank

Eric A. Hartenstein

Kenneth (Judge) & Karen Carr Gale

Patricia M. Dengler

Marc C. Davis

Mary Lou & Donald Bender

Jana D. Abbott

Peter J. Vanderwarker

Robert T Schendel

Michael Ostrom

Angela D. Gupta

John P. DeCoursey

Peggy Cobb

Larry Nuss



Edward Larson

Jackie N. Williams

John R. Wine Jr.

Jack Scott McInteer

Gary House

Myrl L. Duncan

Nathan C. Harbur

Stanley N. Woodworth

R. Ann Henderson

Audrey & Jeremy Koehler

Stan and Kathy Davis and Perkins

Katherine J. Cronin

Steven P. Smith

Uma S. Outka

Shea E. Stevens

Robert Schmisseur

Joseph Michael Lehman

Jeffery L. Carmichael



John M. Solbach III

Douglas R. Richmond

David M. Rapp

Sheila M. Reynolds

Lawrence & Jeanne Gates

William S. Mills

Sheryl A. Bussell

Madeleine McDonough

John W. Head

Daniel L. Love

Larry G. Rapp

Donald & Jill W. Bostwick

Edward & Carol Nazar

Fred J. Logan Jr.

Douglas Thompson

Gary E. Thompson

Cathy A. Reinhardt

Jon A. Blongewicz



Keen A. Umbehr

Gerald L. Cross Jr.

Mary D. Feighny

Tom & Jo D Boeding

Todd & Katherine Miller

David & Catherine Walter

Kimberly & Brad Vining

Adam Schack

Winton A. Winter Jr.

John & Laura Strongman

Lynn Ward

Bert Braud

Kimberly Shokri

Michael E. Rockers

Bruce & Carol Keplinger

Nancy Moritz

Bonnie Maize

Laura Ice



Kim Farha

Daniel H. Diepenbrock

Meredith Collins

Sara Welch

William & Kelley Colby

Michelle Ewert

Michael & Kory Norris

Alan D. Weber

Philip J. Bernhart

Stephanie M. Smith

Kathleen R. Reeves

Kevin L. Conway

Mikel L. Stout

Ann and Dexter M. D. Zimmerman andEggers

Whitney B. Damron

Linda D. Elrod

Paula L. Schwach

John Lungstrum



Ronald Holt

John Tongier

Laura E. Smith

Maureen Scully

Richard Fisk

Seth & Jacque Jurcyk

The Six Family Unknown

Jean F. Shepherd

Ron Svaty

Janice D. Russell

Greg L Musil

Darren Kearns

Kevin M. Connor

J. Eugene Balloun

Marie S. Woodbury

Janean L. Grogan

Tom & Elizabeth Hudak



Thank you to each of these attorneys and their law firms for joining WE ARE LEGAL AID in
2023 

Kluin Law Office, LLC    Chanute
Kyler G. Knobbe    Cimarron
Doll Law Firm, LLC    Dodge City
Bauer, Pike, Bauer, Wary, Carroll & Gunn LLC   Great Bend
Watkins Calcara, Chtd.    Great Bend
Clinkscales Elder Law Practice P.A.    Hays
Jeter Turner Sook Baxter LLP    Hays
Pratt Law Office LLC    Hoxie
Gilliland Green LLC    Hutchinson
Martindell Swearer Shaffer Ridenour LLP    Hutchinson
Gorny Dandurand, LC    Kansas City
Shook Hardy Bacon    Kansas City
Wendy Marvin Law Office, LLC    Leawood
Galloway, Wiegers & Brinegar    Marysville
Wise & Reber, L.C.    McPherson
E. Thomas Pyle   McPherson
Adrian & Pankratz, P.A.    Newton
Foulston Siefkin LLP    Overland Park
Luder & West, LLC    Overland Park
Kyle E. Krull, Harvest Law KC   Overland Park
The Spigarelli Law Firm    Pittsburg
Halbrook Wood, P.C.    Prairie Village
Clark, Mize & Linville, Chtd.    Salina
Hampton Law Firm    Salina
Allen & McDowell Law, LLC    Smith Center
Cavanaugh Biggs & Lemon PA    Topeka
Foulston Siefkin LLP    Topeka
Goodell Stratton Edmonds Palmer, LLP    Topeka
Henson, Hutton, Mudrick Gragson & Vogelsberg, LLP Topeka
Irigonegaray, Turney & Revenaugh, L.L.P.    Topeka
Morris Laing Law Firm - Topeka    Topeka
Newberry Ungerer & Hickert, LLP    Topeka
Palmer Law Group    Topeka



R.E. "Tuck" Duncan    Topeka
Stumbo Hanson LLP    Topeka
Woner, Reeder & Girard, P.A.    Topeka
Euler Law Office    Troy
Foulston Siefkin LLP    Wichita
Graybill & Hazelwood LLC    Wichita
Hinkle Law Firm, LLC    Wichita
Hite, Fanning & Honeyman LLP    Wichita
Hutton & Hutton Law Firm, LLC    Wichita
Kahrs Law Offices, PA    Wichita
Morris Laing Law Firm   Wichita
Stinson LLP    Wichita
Triplett, Woolf & Garretson, LLC    Wichita

Individual Donors 

Brooke Aziere
Jana D. Abbott
Charles J. Andres J.D. LL.M
Eric & Lisa Anielak
Barry L. Arbuckle
Tony Atterbury
Randolph G. Austin
Christopher M. Bailey
Emily Jane Bailey
Anne L. Baker
Katelyn Balderas
J. Eugene Balloun
Ernest C. Ballweg
Grant D. Bannister
Jonathan C. Becker
Mary Lou & Donald Bender
Margann Bennett
Patricia A. Bennett
Philip J. Bernhart
Jon A. Blongewicz



Matthew Birch
Tom & Jo D Boeding  
David R. Brant
Matthew Brentz
David & Judy Brewster
Kellie Broers
Curtis Brown
John (Jim) K. Bryan
Forrest A. Buhler
Sheryl A. Bussell
Thomas Cartmell
George L. Catt
Tim Pratt and Christie Geier-Pratt
Peggy Cobb
Jennifer M. Cocking
Kevin M. Connor
Jackson Conners
Kimberly A. Corrigan
Andrew C. Couch
Dan L. Curtis
Robert L. Curtis
Whitney B. Damron
Marc C. Davis
Stan Davis and Kathy Perkins
Kathy Perkins
Victor A. Davis, Jr. John P. DeCoursey
Patricia M. Dengler
Nancy M. Dixon
Andrew Donakey
Myrl L. Duncan
Michelle R. Durett
Nathan Elliott
Matthew (Matt) S. Ellis
Linda D. Elrod
Adam & Rachel England
Michelle Ewert
Mary D. Feighny



Clint Floyd
Beth Foerster
Jay Fowler
Charles L. Frickey
Julie C. Frickleton
Lawrence & Jeanne Gates
Shannon Giles
Lindsey Grantham
Barbara Greenwood
Janean L. Grogan
Scott C. Gyllenborg
Back T. Hang
Eric L. Hansen
Nathan C. Harbur
Marilyn Harp
Charles & Rosemary Harris
Eric A. Hartenstein
Russell Hazelwood
John W. Head
Mark & Janelle Hegarty
Mark V. Heitz
R. Ann Henderson
Larry D. Hendricks
Abby & Mark Henke
Rose M. Henry
Steven & Leslie Hess
Matthew C. Hesse
Seanna L. Higley
Elizabeth Baskerville Hiltgen
Daniel B. Hodes
Kahlie Hoffman
Tom & Elizabeth Hudak
Andrew Hutton
Laura Ice
Larry D. Irick
Richard James
Deena B. Jenab



Lee A. Johnson
Lynn Johnson
Kelly W. Johnston
Jill Jolicoeur
Darren Kearns
Matthew & Lori Keenan
James J. Kernell
Mark Knackendoffel
Audrey & Jeremy Koehler
Raymond A. Kowalczewski Jr.
Colleen M. Kramer
Karen S. Kressin
Jean Lamfers
Joseph R. Ledbetter
Joseph Michael Lehman
Thomas J. Leising
Patrick Lewis
Fred J. Logan, Jr.
Blair Lonergan
Timothy R. Love II
Steven D. Mank
Mary S. Martin Buhl
Mary Lynch Matthews
Stephen W. Mazza
Madeleine McDonough
Sean McGivern
Jack Scott McInteer
Steve & Susan Miller
Todd & Katherine Miller
John H. Mitchelson
David Morantz
Lumen N. Mulligan
James S. Murphy
Thomas V. Murray
Greg L Musil
Stewart S. Myers
Stephanie R. Nall



Edward & Carol Nazar
Jeffrey S. Nelson
Larry Nuss
K. Kirk Nystrom
Michael Ostrom
Uma S. Outka
Gary W. Owens
Diana G.P. Palenz
Lowell C. PaulJohn & Pamela Peck
Lynette Petty
Timothy Pickell
John C. Pickett
Moriah A. Plowden
Richard Porter
Josh Price
Bradley Prochaska
Tom Pyle
David M. Rapp
Larry G. Rapp
Kathleen R. Reeves
Cathy A. Reinhardt
Sheila M. Reynolds
Douglas R. Richmond
Derrick L. Roberson
Andrew E. Rowe
Larry R. Rute
Aubrey L. Sample
Stephanie N. Scheck
Robert T Schendel
Donna M. Schmidt
Robert Schmisseur Ronald L. Schneider
Meredith A. Schnug
Richard S. Schoenfeld
Paula Lee Schwach
Andy & Karen See
David G. Seely
William H. Seiler, Jr.



Mary Jo Shaney
James R. Shetlar
Steven P. Smith
Ardith R. Smith-Woertz
Martha (Marty) M. Snyder
John M. Solbach III
Jeffrey S. Southard
Fred Spigarelli
Richard C. Stevens
Shea E. Stevens
Jennifer Stevenson
Mikel L. Stout
S. Phillip Stover
Laura   Strongman
David C. Stuckman
Jessica Suhr
Benoit (Ben) MJ Swinnen
John E. Taylor
Todd N. Tedesco
Douglas Thompson
Gabrielle M. Thompson
Gary E. Thompson
William L. Townsley
Keen A. Umbehr
Peter J. Vanderwarker
John A. Vetter
Brad & Kimberly Vining
Patrick M. Vogelsberg
Gregory N. Wagner
Larry Wall
Catherine A. Walter
Teddi L. Ward
Daniel Watkins
Alan D. Weber
Dennis P. Wetta
Clarence R. Wietharn
Jackie N. Williams



John R. Wine Jr.
Winton A. Winter, Jr.
Jean Wise
Molly M. Wood
Marie Woodbury
Richard D. Woods
Stanley N. Woodworth
Teresa A. Woody
Eric R. Yost
Catherine J. Zigtema
Ann M. Zimmerman
Ann Zimmerman & Dexter Eggers

Trivia Night Donors in 2023 

 

Mark Thompson
Hon Sarah Warner
Zach Thomas
Robert Stopperan
Mike Whitsitt
Jane Williams
Katie Sanderson
Chris Sevedge
Daniel Singer
Amy and Ryan Sleeper
Kelsey Allison
Chris Anderson
Lyn Buckley
Jennifer Ashford
Joy Basel
Carol Beier
Kevin Birzer
Bert Braud
David Burkhead
Kevin Weakley



Natalie Chalmers
Ron and Delonna Coleman
Matt Wiltanger
Joseph DeWoskin
Trishdan Hunter
Mandi Hunter
Heather Landon
Mark Linquist
Kay McCarthy
Katie McClaflin
Elizabeth Mellor
Tim and Melinda O’Brien
Dana Parks
Clint Patty
Hon Kelly Ryan
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NEWS

News & publications

More News

December 1, 2025

https://www.kansaslegalservices.org/news


Job Opportunities at Kansas Legal Services

ATTORNEY - HAYSKansas Legal Services - Hays seeks a Kansas-licensed attorney
to…

Read More about Job Opportunities at Kansas Legal Services

September 25, 2025

Kansas Legal Services Helps Restore Suspended Driver's Licenses in Wichita

On September 17, KLS helped 100 people either get their driver's licenses…

Read More about Kansas Legal Services Helps Restore Suspended Driver's Licenses
in Wichita

Our Partners
LSC's support for this website is limited to those activities that are consistent with
LSC restrictions.

https://www.kansaslegalservices.org/page/job-opportunities
https://www.kansaslegalservices.org/page/2701/kansas-legal-services-helps-restore-suspended-drivers-licenses-wichita
https://www.kansaslegalservices.org/page/2701/kansas-legal-services-helps-restore-suspended-drivers-licenses-wichita


PDF downloaded from https://www.kansaslegalservices.org/page/2702/generous-donors-kansas-
legal-services-help-us-serve-vulnerable-kansans


